

## 64 COMPOSITE SIGNAL BATTALION (SPECIAL COMMUNICATIONS ORGANIZATION)



## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

1. Tender for the mentioned work is hereby invited from approved / enlisted contractors / firms duly registered in tax department on the date and time mentioned below which will be opened by the undersigned in the presence of contractors:-

Ser	Name of Work	Location	Date of Submission	Date of Opening
a.	Uplift of JCOs Mess/ Club	Mirpur (AJ&K)	12 February 2025 (10:00 AM)	12 February 2025 (11:00 AM)
b.	Preparation of Soldiers Living Room Lockers	Kotli (AJ&K)	12 February 2025 (10:00 AM)	12 February 2025 (11:00 AM)

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-**

- 1. Taxes will be deducted as per rules.
- 2. Bank draft / pay order amounting to Rs. 1,000/- in the name of Commanding Officer 64 Composite Signal Battalion Mirpur Azad Kashmir as security fee (none refundable) will be deposited alongwith application.
- 3. Conditional tenders will be rejected.
- 4. PPRA rules will be applicable for whole construction process.
- 5. Contractor should provide sales tax, registration and professional tax certificates alongwith application.
- 6. Quotation from black listed contractors will not be accepted.
- 7. Contractor should be registered in FBR.
- 8. Tender forms can be obtained from the office of the undersigned i.e 64 Composite Signal Battalion located at Nangi Mirpur (AJ&K) on cash payment (non-refundable) during office hours by presenting/ valid registration certificate entertained for purchasing of bidding documents.
- 9. No Tender will be sold on the date of opening tender.